Press Release

Inter-American Court of Human Rights
I/A Court H.R._PR-39/2023 English

Should you have any trouble viewing this message, please click **HERE**



CORTE IDH TV BEGINS TRANSMISSIONS



San José, Costa Rica, June 13, 2023. On May 22, 2023, CORTE IDH TV, the Inter-American Court's new audiovisual platform began transmissions.

Like other Courts of the Americas and other International Courts, the Inter-American Court is taking another step towards the establishment of an **online audiovisual transmission service** and a platform of on-demand audiovisual content related to the Court's work. See here.

Since 2020, the Inter-American Court has been implementing an Institutional Communications Plan, and this has resulted in new content leading to a more widespread dissemination of the Court's activities. The Court's YouTube Channel has become one of its main means of communication and has allowed the Court to produce relevant content for the dissemination of its work.

"Under the Court's open-door policy, today we are taking one more step towards communicating the work of the Court so that it will reach more people throughout the Americas. CORTE IDH TV, together with the Court's Training Center, will ensure that the Court's Case law with regard to the protection of human rights is known throughout the region," stated the President of the Inter-American Court, Judge Ricardo C. Pérez Manrique, during the first interview transmitted by the new television channel. See the interview here.

The audiovisual content will be available to be shared, either by streaming or on the web platform of <u>CORTE IDH TV</u> content. The 2003 programming of CORTE IDH TV will include Court hearings, a cycle of interviews with judges and human rights defenders, and a series of reports entitled **Reparando Derechos** (Remedying rights) on the impact of the Court's case law on the life of the individual.

The channel will start live transmissions during gradually increasing time slots and will sign agreements with domestic courts of Latin America that have their own public television channels, the first of these being the television channel of the Supreme Court of Justice of Paraguay.

Learn more about the programming here.

Content Platform available here.

First live transmission available here.

* * *

This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm, or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, at corteidh@corteidh.or.cr. For press inquiries please contact Matías Ponce at prensa@corteidh.or.cr.

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court here. You can sign up for updates from the Court here or unsubscribe sending an email to comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr. You can also follow the activities of the Court on Facebook, Twitter (@CorteIDH for the Spanish account and @IACourtHR for the English account), Instagram, Flick, Vimeo and Soundcloud.







Follow us: